AGENDA

Land, Natural Resources & Cultural Preservation Committee June 11, 2024 Auditorium 6:30 P.M.

A. Call to Order: Chairman Darrell Proctor

B. Invocation:

C. Roll Call: Legislative Clerk Tracy Knobloch

D. Establishment of Quorum:

E. Approval of Minutes: 05/07/24 and 05/13/24

F. ORDER OF BUSINESS:

Muscogee (Creek) Nation Ceremonial Camp and Church Camp House Grant:

Duck Creek Ceremonial Ground-Ted Tiger \$19,500.00 Approved \$19,500.00

Approved \$69,352.35

Muscogee (Creek) Traditional Church and Ceremonial Ground Grant:

New Hope Fellowship – Albert Hill \$69,352.34

Muscogee (Creek) Traditional Church Summer Camp and Mission Trip Grant:

Weogufkee Indian Baptist Church – Ernest Best \$3,000.00 Approved \$3,000.00

Muscogee (Creek) Traditional Church Summer Camp and Mission Trip Grant:

Solid Rock Baptist Church – Todd Parker \$3,000.00 Approved \$3,000.00

Muscogee (Creek) Traditional Church Summer Camp and Mission Trip Grant:

Belvin Baptist Church – Jordan Kanuho \$3,000.00 Approved \$3,000.00

Muscogee (Creek) Traditional Church Summer Camp and Mission Trip Grant:

Community Indian Baptist Church – Chris Tiger \$3,000.00 Approved \$3,000.00

TR 24-063 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION

AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO APPLY FOR FEDERAL FUNDING THROUGH THE BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS TRIBAL TRANSPORTATION BRIDGE PROGRAM TO FUND TEN (10) REPLACEMENT BRIDGES WITHIN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION

Sponsor: Galen Cloud

TR 24-064 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION

AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO APPLY FOR FEDERAL FUNDING THROUGH THE BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS TRIBAL TRANSPORTATION BRIDGE PROGRAM TO FUND TWO (2) BRIDGE CONSTRUCTIONS WITHIN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION Sponsor:

Galen Cloud

TR 24-066 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A FIVE TRIBE

Do Pass WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT RECIPROCITY AGREEMENT WITH THE CHEROKEE NATION, THE CHICKASAW NATION, THE CHOCTAW

NATION OF OKLAHOMA, AND THE SEMINOLE NATION OF OKLAHOMA

Sponsor: Galen Cloud

NCA 24-074 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE U.S.

Do Pass 4-0 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE

MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Sponsor: Charles McHenry (\$906,621.00) NCA 24-075 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROVING THE FY 2025 INDIAN HOUSING PLAN Sponsor: Mark Randolph Do Pass 4-0 G: **OTHER BUSINESS:** H. **ANNOUNCEMENTS:** Ī. BENEDICTION/ADJOURNMENT: